









HYR and FKCC have joined forces to create one amazing baseball and softball program! This Floyd County Little League program is now one of the biggest and best programs in the state hosting nearly 1,000 youth from ages 4 to 14.

Countless volunteers devote their time and energy to run our ballparks. In addition to our volunteers, the league requires community financial support. Player registrations only account for a small portion of league expenses. All sponsorships/donations help:

- Maintain affordable registration fees for all players.
- Provide partial and full scholarships to players in need.
- Purchase quality equipment for the optimal safety and experience of our players.
- Upgrade the park to maintain quality playing fields, facilities, and parking areas.
- Support operational costs including insurance, umpire & coaches training, and website expenses.

Our goal is to provide local children the opportunity to learn sportsmanship, leadership, and provide the ability to play baseball and softball at safe and updated facilities. All donations are tax deductible as both HYR and FKCC are both 501(c)(3) organizations. Thank you in advance for your commitment and support of the Floyd County Little League programs. Your generosity allows our leagues to provide an excellent experience to our players and community each year.

To make a sponsorship commitment, go to fclittleleague.com. If you have any questions, please contact one of our FCLL Sponsorship Managers below.

Jessie Curtis

(774) 200-8544 jessybcurtis@gmail.com

Checks can be mailed to:

FC Little League P.O. Box 381 Floyds Knobs, IN 47119 **Adam Despain**

(812) 989-8314 adamdespain81@gmail.com





Sponsoring FC Little League Baseball & Softball "Local Businesses Supporting Local Kids"



- Partnering with FC Little League is an inexpensive way to advertise while supporting our community
- About 1,000 local children participate in Spring baseball and softball at our two ballparks
- On a typical weeknight >500 people attend games, more on weekends & tourneys
- Our websites receive >5,000 hits per month offering visibility to your logo
- Our ballparks host District & State Tournaments which draw fans from all across Southern Indiana
- Coaches/Players/Fans wear sponsor shirts all season long, and potentially for multiple years
- Last season FC Little League teams won three State Championships

To make a sponsorship commitment, go to fclittleleague.com. If you have any questions, please contact one of our FCLL Sponsorship Managers below.

Jessie Curtis

(774) 200-8544 jessybcurtis@gmail.com

Checks can be mailed to:

FC Little League P.O. Box 381 Floyds Knobs, IN 47119 Adam Despain

(812) 989-8314 adamdespain81@gmail.com





2024 Sponsorship Packages

- Field Naming Rights/Scoreboard Sign- \$2,000 Naming rights for your business for one (1) field at either FKCC or HYR. Includes field naming rights, scoreboard signage and team sponsorship
- **Grand Slam** \$1,800 Two (2) outfield fence signs (one at HYR and one at FKCC) Two (2) team sponsorships (one at HYR and one at FKCC)
- **Home Run** \$900 One (1) outfield fence sign (choose HYR or FKCC) One (1) team sponsorship (choose HYR or FKCC)
- **Triple** \$900 Two (2) outfield fence signs (one at HYR and one at FKCC) OR two (2) team sponsorships (one at HYR and one at FKCC)
- Double \$500 (\$400 Renewal) One (1) outfield fence sign (choose HYR or FKCC)
- Single \$500 (\$400 Renewal) One (1) team sponsorship (choose HYR or FKCC)

To make a sponsorship commitment, go to fclittleleague.com. If you have any questions, please contact one of our FCLL Sponsorship Managers below.

Jessie Curtis

(774) 200-8544

jessvbcurtis@gmail.com

Checks can be mailed to:

FC Little League P.O. Box 381 Floyds Knobs, IN 47119 **Adam Despain**

(812) 989-8314

adamdespain81@gmail.com

FKCC Tax Exempt ID: 35-1804527, HYR Tax Exempt ID: 35-1510096